## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		09/07/2001	09/07/2001		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ	IL			
		Name		Execution Date	]
Cerdec Aktiengellscha	ft Keramische	Farben		12/19/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	Ferro GmbH				]
Street Address:	Gutleutstrasse	Gutleutstrasse 215			
City:	Frankfurt				
	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	50327				
Property Type Patent Number:		5939343			
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		6057037			
Patent Number:		5827789			
Patent Number: Patent Number:		5721303			
					]
Fax Number:(216)566-9711Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	(216) 566	-	ร นกรินิติติตรริเนีย.		
Email:	clark@rankinhill.com				
Correspondent Name:	-				
Address Line 1:	925 Eucli	d Ave			
Address Line 2:	Suite 700				
Address Line 4:	Cleveland	d, OHIO 44115			
				PATENT	

## PATENT REEL: 016914 FRAME: 0213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FER/15200.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth A. Clark
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif	

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

I, Kenneth A. Clark, Patent Counsel for Ferro Corporation and its wholly owned subisidiary, Ferro GmbH, hereby certify that the entire business of DMC<sup>2</sup> Degussa Metals Catalysts Cerdec AG ("DMC<sup>2</sup>") (including its predecessor companies such as Cerdec Aktiengellschaft Keramische Farben) was purchased by OMG AG & Co. KG, and pursuant to a series of agreements on September 7, 2001, certain assets of DMC<sup>2</sup> were assigned to Ferro GmbH of Gutleutstrasse 215, Frankfurt 60327, Germany, including the U.S. patents and/or patent applications shown on the attached Schedule A.

- 12/19/05

Kenneth A. Clark

PATENT REEL: 016914 FRAME: 0215

## Schedule A

US Pat. No.	Title	Issue Date
5,939,343	Lead-free glass composition and the use thereof	August 17, 1999
6,057,037	Substrate coated with a lead-free glass composition	May 2, 2000
5,827,789	Lead-free glass composition and the use thereof	October 27, 1998
5,721,303	Organosulfur gold compounds, a process for their production and their use	February 24, 1998
5,843,853	Lead-free glass composition and its use	<b>December 1, 1998</b>

54

s